

RESPONSE TO:

RFP Tree Removal, Stump Removal, Tree Trimming and Emergency Debris Removal Annual Services for the City of Belle Isle

ATTN: Bob Francis, City Manager 1600 Nela Avenue. Belle Isle, FL 32809

| I acknowledge receipt of any/all Addenda: |
|--|
| I have included: |
| Cost Proposal References Drug Free Workplace Form Public Entity Crime Form Non Collusion Affidavit Hold Harmless Agreement Certificates of Insurance |
| Mailing Address: |
| 5238 Phillips OAK AND TELEPHONE: 321 949 2079 |
| 407 438 2079 FAX: |
| DATE 11/08/18 |

BY signing and submitting this proposal, I am certifying that (a) I am authorized to submit the proposal and execute the personal services agreement; (b) I am a citizen of the United States; (c) I am not a member or an employee of any taxing authority; and (d) I do not represent any property owner in an administrative or judicial review of property tax issues.

Signature of Respondent

Witness

5) BIDDER will complete the Work for the prices listed on the cost proposal.

The term of the contract will be for three (3) years from the date of the agreement. The City has the option to exercise two (2) one-year renewals on the same terms and conditions of the original contract with the exception of the contract price, which will be adjusted by the Consumer Price Index of the Southern States.

The undersigned hereby declares that they have carefully examined the Request for Proposals and will complete the tree services according to the specifications herein.

| | By: Individual's Name - Signature |
|---|---|
| | Individual's Name - Printed |
| | doing business as Albert moore //c (business name) |
| | License No.: L 15000 16 3 7 9 3 |
| _ | Business Address: 5238 Phillips OAK / ANE OR F1 328/2 |
| | Business Phone No.: 321 948 2079 |
| | Business Fax No.: 407 439 5008 |
| | Email: All About trees OR Ando @ GMAil, Com |
| | Communications to the BIDDER concerning this Bid shall be addressed to: |
| | Mailing Address: |
| | Street Address: |
| | City, State and Zip: |
| | Telephone No.: |
| | Fax No.: |
| | Email: |

- aul

Cost Proposal

The proposal prices are to include and cover the furnishing of all labor, materials, equipment, fees, taxes, incidentals, and overhead necessary to perform the work described in the Technical Specifications section of this RFP (Attachment 2). The proposer affirms that in the event they are awarded a contractor they assure that all work will be performed in the specified manner and under the terms and conditions specified at the prices listed below:

| <u>Item Description</u> | Cost per service |
|---|------------------|
| Record tree health, Pre/Post photos | \$ 7500 |
| Individual Tree Removal by DBH | |
| Small 6-14 inches | \$ 32500 |
| Medium 15 - 25 inches | \$ 90000 |
| Large 26 - 36 inches | \$ 2800 |
| Above 36 " | \$ 3500 |
| Stump Removal by Stump Diameter | |
| Small 6-14 inches | \$ 5000 |
| Medium 15 - 25 inches | \$ 125 |
| Large 26 - 36 inches | \$ 350 |
| Above 36 " | \$ 470 |
| Single Tree Pruning for Structure (dbh) | <i>y</i> |
| Small 6-14 inches | \$ 225 |
| Medium 15 - 25 inches | \$ 350 |
| Large 26 - 36 inches | \$ 770 |
| Single Tree Pruning to Raise (dbh) | |
| Small 6-14 inches | \$ 250 |
| Medium 15 - 25 inches | \$ 425 |
| Large 26 - 36 inches | \$ 775 |
| Single Tree Pruning to Clean (dbh) | |
| Small 6-14 inches | \$ 350 |
| ANGENT BETS MONTHAND TO BE TO BE | \$ 700 |
| Medium 15 - 25 inches | \$ 700 |

1345

1250

1450

| Item Description | Cost per service |
|--------------------------------------|------------------|
| Single Tree Pruning to Reduce (dbh) | |
| Small 6-14 inches | \$ 300 |
| Medium 15 - 25 inches | \$ 975 |
| Large 26 - 36 inches | \$ 1200 60 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Single Tree Pruning to Restore (dbh) | 72 728 2257 |
| Small 6-14 inches | \$ 350 |
| Medium 15 - 25 inches | \$ 600 |
| Large 26 - 36 inches | \$ 1100 |
| | |
| Tree Pruning Grid Full (dbh)* | |
| Small 6-14 inches | \$ 700 |
| Medium 15 - 25 inches | \$ 500 |
| Large 26 - 36 inches | \$ 900 |
| | |
| Tree Pruning Grid Full (dbh)* | |
| Small 6-14 inches | \$ 300 |
| Medium 15 - 25 inches | \$ 500 |
| Large 26 - 36 inches | \$ 900 |
| | |
| Tree Pruning Grid Raise (dbh)* | |
| Small 6-14 inches | \$ 200 |
| Medium 15 - 25 inches | \$ 300 |
| Large 26 - 36 inches | \$ 600 |
| | |
| Tree Pruning Grid Restore (dbh)* | |
| Small 6-14 inches | \$ 300 |
| Medium 15 - 25 inches | \$ 500 |
| Large 26 - 36 inches | \$ 950 |

| Item Description | Cost per service | | |
|---|------------------|--------|-------|
| Removal of Root Ball | | | |
| Small 6-14 inches | \$ 325 AH n | \$75 | |
| Medium 15 - 25 inches | \$ 900 AHR | 19500 | |
| Large 26 - 36 inches | \$ 2800 AHR | 4350° | 1120 |
| Above 36 " | \$ 3500 AHM | 450000 | |
| <u>Item Description</u> | Cost per service | | |
| Crew Rental and Emergency Services | Total Cost/Hour | | |
| Fully equipped crew as defined. Includes all manpo traffic control, disposal costs, and zero mat | | | |
| Straight Time | | | |
| 4 Man Crew with Equipment | \$ 361 | | |
| 3 Man Crew with Equipment | \$ 300 | 911 | |
| 2 Man Crew with Equipment | \$ 250 | | 3 , 1 |
| Overtime/Weekends/Emergency After | r Hour Call Out | | 9/06 |
| 4 Man Crew with Equipment | \$ 425 | | |
| 3 Man Crew with Equipment | \$ 350 | 1075 | |
| 2 Man Crew with Equipment | \$ 300 | | (*) |
| Other Services (Optional) | | | |
| Conduct Public Tree Inventory | \$ 2500 | 250 | |
| Emergency debris hauling (per cubic yard) | \$ 12,00 | 18 | |

^{*}Any grouping of four (4) or more trees in close proximity to one another (an approximate 100 yard radius), shall be priced as grid trimmings even when off the regularly scheduled grid plan.

Mark-Up on Materials not included in Technical Specifications

Contractor will charge City the actual invoice of materials used for any additional work plus a fee of ______ percent (%).

Adjustments in Scope or Quantity of Work

The City reserves the right to increase or decrease quantities of work included by the Technical Specification or to delete entire proposal items from the proposal schedule, either before execution of the agreement or during the agreement term. If related services are desired by City which are not covered by the Technical Specifications or by the hourly rate schedule, the fee shall be negotiated and a written work order issued accordingly by the City. Contractor shall not be entitled to compensation for additional services unless a prior written work order has been executed describing the work and specifying the compensation thereof.

13-818

Submission of bid and signature of representative of Contractor below shall bind Contractor to perform stated services at the Unit Prices specified for duration of the term of the awarded contract

CONTRACTOR

| Albert moore 110 | |
|------------------------|----------|
| Company Name of Bidder | |
| 09 more | 11/08/19 |
| Authorized Signature | Date |
| Albert moore | OLD WER |
| Print Name | Title |
| 7 | |